501848508 03/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University Health Network	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thornhill Scientific Inc.
Street Address:	200 Elizabeth St.,
Internal Address:	Suite 7EN242
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5G 2C4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12015809
Application Number:	12377578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)955-1921

 Phone:
 949-955-1920

 Email:
 dcheung@koslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 18200 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 725

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1103-016.101/102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Klein

Total Attachments: 2

source=1103-016-101--UHNtoTSI#page1.tif source=1103-016-101--UHNtoTSI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027838 FRAME: 0363 IOP \$80.00 12015809

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

WHEREAS, the Assignor herein, UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK (hereafter "UHN"), a corporation amalgamated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario whose full postal address is 101 College St. Suite 150, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1L7, assigned and transferred its rights, title and interest, worldwide, in and to certain intellectual property, including the Intellectual Property as hereinafter defined, to the assignee Thornhill Scientific Inc. (hereinafter "TSI"), a corporation amalgamated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, whose full postal address is 200 Elizabeth Street, Suite 7EN242, Toronto, Ontario M5G 2C4, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement dated the 29 day of February, 2008 (hereinafter the "IPT Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the IPT Agreement and in consideration of the sum of \$2.00, and other good and valuable consideration, all of the foregoing being hereby acknowledged as having been received, UHN hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to TSI, the entirety of its rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in the world to the inventions described in the patent applications and /or patents referred to in Appendix 1 annexed hereto, and to the patents and/or patent applications, trademarks, copyrightable works, industrial designs, design patents, integrated circuit topographies, utility models, official marks, and patents of addition, referred to in Appendix 1 annexed hereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property").

SIGNED on the \(\frac{\gamma^q}{\quad} \) day of February, 2008, in Toronto, Ontario, Canada.

UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK Brian H. Barber, PhD Print Name: Director, Technology Development & Con. University Health Network Title:

SIGNED on the \(\frac{\gamma^0}{2} \) day of February 2008, in Toronto, Ontario, Canada.

THORNHILL SCIENTIFIC INC.

Print Name:

Title:

DOC P7b-23

PATENT REEL: 027838 FRAME: 0364

APPENDIX 1

1. Provisional US Application #60/822,509 and #60/910,451 - "APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING DRUGS DURING A REPACKAGING AND ADMINISTERING PROCESS; PCT CA/2007/001421

Country	Application / Patent Number (DuoCheck)
US	#60/822,509 and #60/910,451
International (PCT)	PCT CA/2007/001421

DOC P7b-23

PATENT REEL: 027838 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 03/09/2012